Accounts Receivable 72,000

Inventory 99,000

Land  162,000

Buildings  450,000

Equipment  288,000

Goodwill* 54,000

 Allowance for Uncollectible Accounts  7,000

 Accounts Payable  83,000

 Note Payable  180,000

 Cash  720,000

   Liability for Contingent Consideration  135,000

 *Computation of Goodwill

 Cash paid ($720,000 + $135,000)   $855,000

 Total fair value of net assets acquired ($1,064,000 - $263,000)   801,000

 Goodwill   $ 54,000

To download more slides, ebook, solutions and test bank, visit http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

www.elsolucionario.net

http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

2 - 13

Problem 2-4 (continued)

Part B January 2, 2013

Liability for Contingent Consideration 135,000

 Cash  135,000

Part C January 2, 2013

Liability for Contingent Consideration 135,000

 Income from Change in Estimate  135,000

Problem 2-5 Pepper Company

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Giving Effect to Proposed Issue of Common Stock and Note Payable for

All of the Common Stock of Salt Company under Purchase Accounting

December 31, 2010

 Audited  Pro Forma

 Balance Sheet Adjustments Balance Sheet

Cash  $180,000 405,000 $585,000

Receivables 230,000 (60,000) 287,000

   117,000

Inventories 231,400 134,000 365,400

Plant Assets 1,236,500 905,000 (1) 2,141,500

Goodwill _________ 181,500   181,500

 Total Assets $1,877,900  $3,560,400

Accounts Payable $255,900 (60,000) $375,900

   180,000

Notes Payable, 8% 0 300,000 300,000

Mortgage Payable 180,000 152,500 332,500

Common Stock, $20 par 900,000 600,000 1,500,000

Additional Paid-in Capital 270,000 510,000 (2) 780,000

Retained Earnings   272,000   272,000

 Total Liabilities and Equity $1,877,900  $3,560,400

To download more slides, ebook, solutions and test bank, visit http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

www.elsolucionario.net

http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

2 - 14

Problem 2-5 (continued)

Change in Cash

Cash from stock issue ($37 30,000) $1,110,000

Less: Cash paid for acquisition (800,000)

Plus: Cash acquired in acquisition   95,000

 Total change in cash   $ 405,000

Goodwill:

Cost of acquisition $1,100,000

[…]

Difference between Implied and Book Value  25,000

 *$578,125/.925 –$578,125 = $46,875

To download more slides, ebook, solutions and test bank, visit http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

www.elsolucionario.net

http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

8 - 10

  Exercise 8-7 (continued)

   Pace Company’s share of Sime Company’s equity:

 Before new purchase (.925  $690,000) $638,250

 After new purchase (.95  ($690,000 + $325,000)) 964,250

 Stockholders equity purchased  326,000
 Plus: Goodwill purchased ($25,000 × 2.5%)   625
 Carrying value acquired 326,625
 Cost  325,000

 Change in paid in capital (increase to Pace)   ($1,625)

Exercise 8-8

Part A
Cost, Partial Equity, and Complete Equity Methods

 Additional Contributed Capital* 880

  Investment in Skon Company   880

   * Padilla Company’s share of Skon Company’s equity:

 Before sale to noncontrolling shareholders (.8 $170,500) $136,400

 After sale to noncontrolling shareholders (.64 $170,500 + $45,000)   137,920

 Increase in Padilla Company’s share   $1,520

 Less goodwill sold (2,400)

   (880)

   (.80 60,000)/(60,000 + 15,000) = .64

Alternative solution

  Padilla NCI Total Notes:

Implied value 1/1/09 132,000 33,000 165,000 (132,000/.80)

Book value – Skon 120,000 30,000 150,000 (common stock and RE)

Excess 12,000 3,000 15,000

To Land -12,000 -3,000 -15,000

Beginning carrying value 132,000 33,000 165,000

Change in RE in 2009 16,400 4,100 20,500 ($50,500 - $30,000)

Carrying value 1/1/10 148,400 37,100 185,500

New issue by Skon ______ 45,000 45,000 No participation by Padilla

Carry value before adjustment 148,400 82,100 230,500

Carry value based on % owned 147,520 82,980 230,500 (64% to Padilla, 36% NCI)

Adjustment to paid in capital -880 +880 0

To download more slides, ebook, solutions and test bank, visit http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

www.elsolucionario.net

http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

8 - 11

Exercise 8-8 (continued)

Part B
Cost Method

 Investment in Skon Company 16,400

  Retained Earnings 1/1 - Padilla Company  16,400

 To establish reciprocity/convert to equity .8  ($50,500 - $30,000)

 Common Stock - Skon Company 150,000

 Other Contributed Capital - Skon Company 15,000

 Retained Earnings - Skon 50,500

 Difference between Implied and Book Value 15,000

  Investment in Skon Company ($132,000 - $880 + $16,400)  147,520